

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

		Vendor 1		Vendor 2		
DESCRIPTION:		Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
SECTION A: POLICE PURSUIT AND PERFORMANCE TIRES						
1	Type: Police Pursuit Tires , Size P235/55R17 Minimum Speed Rating: W or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature And Traction Rating 340 AAA or better Brand: Firestone Firehawk GT Z Pursuit, part no.003874 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	30 Each	No Bid		\$107.00	\$3,210.00
					98W 340AA Firestone 3874	
2	Type: Police Pursuit Tires , Size P235/55R17 Minimum speed Rating: W Or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 AA or better Brand: Goodyear Eagle RSA, part no. 732002500, no substitute Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	30 Each	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	No Bid	
					98W 260AA Good Year 732002500 & 732297500	
3	Type: Police Pursuit Tires , Size: P225/60R16 Minimum speed rating: V or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 AA or better Brand: Goodyear Eagle RSA, part no. 732354500, no substitute Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	20 Each	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	No Bid	
					97V 260AA Good Year 732354500	
4	Type: Police Pursuit Tires , Size: P225/60R18 Minimum Speed Rating: V or better Minimum UTQG Temperature and Traction Rating 340 AAA or better Brand: Firestone Firehawk GT Z Pursuit, part no.003875, no substitute Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	50 Each	No Bid		\$113.00	\$5,650.00
					98W 340AAA FireStone 3875	
5..	Type: Police Pursuit Tires, Size: P225/60R18 Minimum Speed Rating: V or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 A A or better Brand: Goodyear Eagle RSA, part no. 732312500 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed	800 Each	\$111.00	\$88,800.00	No Bid	
					99 W 260AA Good year	

BID WITHDRAWN

Southern Tire Mart
 800 Highway 98
 Columbia, MS 39429
 PH: 877-786-4681
 Fax: 601-651-0655
 Richard Conwill
richard.conwill@strmtires.com

Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers
 200 Innovation way,
 Akron Oh io 44316
 PH: 330-796-3782
 Fax: 330-796-4276
 Richard j. Bevington
ct_govsales@goodyear.com

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

		Vendor 1		Vendor 2		
DESCRIPTION:		Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Specify <u>Manufacturer</u> Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed						
6	Type: Police Pursuit Tires , Size: 265/60R17 Minimum Speed Rating: H or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 A A or better Brand: Firestone Firehawk GT Z Pursuit, part no. 023189 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify <u>Manufacturer</u> Being Proposed Specify <u>Manufacturer</u> Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	50 Each	No Bid		\$120.00	\$6,000.00
7	Police Pursuit Tires , Size: 265/60R17 Minimum Speed Rating: H or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 A A or better Brand: Goodyear, part no. 732523500 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify <u>Manufacturer</u> Being Proposed Specify <u>Manufacturer</u> Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	150 Each	\$144.44	\$21,666.00	No Bid	
8	Type: Performance Tires , Size 215/60R16 Minimum Speed Rating: V or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 460 AA or better Brand: Firestone Firehawk Wide Oval, part no. 015-029, (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify <u>Manufacturer</u> Being Proposed Specify <u>Manufacturer</u> Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	10 Each	No Bid		\$81.00	\$810.00
9	Type: Performance Tires , Size 215/60R16 Minimum Speed Rating: V or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 460 AA OR better Brand: Goodyear, part number 738571571 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify <u>Manufacturer</u> Being Proposed Specify <u>Manufacturer</u> Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	20 Each	\$75.99	\$1,519.80	No Bid	
10	Type: Performance Tires , All Terrain ,Size P235/50R18 XL Speed Rating W Brand: Goodyear Eagle RS-A No. 732276500 (No substitute) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed Specify <u>Manufacturer</u> Being Proposed Specify <u>Manufacturer</u> Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	6 Each	\$117.00	\$702.00	No Bid	

BID WITHDRAWN

Southern Tire Mart
800 Highway 98
Columbia, MS 39429
PH: 877-786-4681
Fax: 601-651-0655
Richard Conwill
richard.conwill@strmtires.com

Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers
200 Innovation way,
Akron Oh io 44316
PH: 330-796-3782
Fax: 330-796-4276
Richard j. Bevington
ct_govsales@goodyear.com

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

Vendor 1
 Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers
 200 Innovation way,
 Akron Oh io 44316
 PH: 330-796-3782
 Fax: 330-796-4276
 Richard j. Bevington
ct_govsales@goodyear.com

Vendor 2
 Southern Tire Mart
 800 Highway 98
 Columbia, MS 39429
 PH: 877-786-4681
 Fax: 601-651-0655
 Richard Conwill
richard.conwill@strmtires.com

BID WITHDRAWN

DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Vendor 1		Vendor 2	
			Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
11 Type: Performance Tires , All Terrain , Size P235/50R18 XL Speed Rating: W Brand: Firestone gt-pursuit No. 23308 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	6	Each	No Bid		\$135.00	\$810.00
12 Type: Performance Tires , Size: P245/55R18 Minimum Speed Rating: V or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 AA OR better Brand: Goodyear Eagle RS-A, part no. 732026500 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	50	Each	\$116.95	\$5,847.50	\$126.00	\$6,300.00
13 Type: Performance Tires , Size: P265/70R17 Minimum speed Rating: T or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 121 or better Brand: Firestone LE2 part no. 097912, (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	25	Each	No Bid		\$113.00	\$2,825.00
SECTION A: Total				\$123,485.30		\$25,605.00
SECTION B: PASSENGER TIRES						
14 Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size:P195/75R16C Minimum Speed Rating: D or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: Brand: Hankook PN:2001864 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	8	Each	No Bid		\$89.00	\$712.00
15 Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size P205/60R16	60	Each	\$99.53	\$5,971.80	\$89.00	\$5,340.00

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Minimum Speed Rating: H or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and traction Rating: 560 AA or better
 Brand: Goodyear Eagle LT, part no. 738057571 **(No Substitute)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

16 Type: Passenger ,
 Highway Tread
 Size P205/65R15
 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction rating: 460 AB or better
 Brand: Goodyear FR710, part no. 738403571, **(No Substitute)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

17 Type: Passenger,
 Highway Tread
 Size P205/70R15
 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating 560 AB or better
 Brand: Goodyear, part no. 738236571 **(No Substitute)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed

		Vendor 1		Vendor 2	
		Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
		Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers 200 Innovation way, Akron Oh io 44316 PH: 330-796-3782 Fax: 330-796-4276 Richard j. Bevington ct_govsales@goodyear.com		Southern Tire Mart 800 Highway 98 Columbia, MS 39429 PH: 877-786-4681 Fax: 601-651-0655 Richard Conwill richard.conwill@strmtires.com	
		BID WITHDRAWN			
Estimated Quantity		Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
		91V 600 AB Goodyear 413500329		92H 600AA Firestone 15182	
		Goodyear product code shown- 738057571-is the Assurance Fuel Max, but it is discontinued in this size. Replacement product is Goodyear ComforTred Touring, 413500329			
4	Each	\$53.00	\$212.00	\$58.00	\$232.00
		94T 600AB Goodyear 407478374		94H 600AA Firestone 015199	
		Goodyear product code 738403571 is discontinued in this tire size. Replacement product is 407478374 Goodyear			
4	Each	\$63.00	\$252.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
		96T 600 AB Goodyear 407785374		96T 600AB Firestone 14808	
		Goodyear has discontinued the tire size of the product code shown. And, replaced it with the Assurance A/S, 407785374			

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity		Vendor 1		Vendor 2	
			Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
18 Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size P215/55R16 XL Minimum Speed Rating: H or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating 480 A A or better Brand: Firestone PN: 015488 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	20	Each	No Bid		\$76.00	\$1,520.00
19 Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size P215/65R17 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating 500 A B or better Brand: Goodyear part no. 183678418, (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4	Each	\$73.00	\$292.00	\$114.00	\$456.00
20 Type: Passenger Highway Tread Size P215/75R15 Minimum Sped Rating: T or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 600 A B or better Brand: Goodyear PN: 407792374 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed :	8	Each	\$62.24	\$497.92	\$80.00	\$640.00
21 Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size P225/60R16 Speed Rating: T or better Brand: Goodyear No. 407786374 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4	Each	\$67.27	\$269.08	\$73.00	\$292.00

Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers
200 Innovation way,
Akron Oh io 44316
PH: 330-796-3782
Fax: 330-796-4276
Richard j. Bevington
ct_govsales@goodyear.com

BID WITHDRAWN

Southern Tire Mart
800 Highway 98
Columbia, MS 39429
PH: 877-786-4681
Fax: 601-651-0655
Richard Conwill
richard.conwill@stmtires.com

93H
600AA
Firestone
15488

98 S
500 AB
Goodyear
183678418

99T
520AB
Firestone
6241

100 T
600 AB
Goodyear
407792374

100T
520AB
Firestone
140310

100 T 600AB
Goodyear
407715374

SL Speed Rating/UTQG 98H/600 AB
Firestone
15607

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Vendor 1		Vendor 2	
		Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
		BID WITHDRAWN			
		Correction for product code: Product 407786674 is tire size 225/65R16. Correct product code for tire size 225/60R16 is 407715374			
22 Type: Passenger Tires, All Terrain Highway Tread Size P225/60R17 Speed Rating: T or better Brand: Firestone PN:024991 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4 Each	No Bid		\$78.00	\$312.00
23 Type: Passenger Tires, Highway Tread Size P225/65R16 Speed Rating: T or better Brand: Goodyear No. 407786374 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Goodyear Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed 407786374	4 Each	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$89.00	\$356.00
24 Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size P225/65R17 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 600 A B or better Brand: Goodyear No. 407285374 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4 Each	\$71.00	\$284.00	\$83.00	\$332.00
25 Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size P225/70R15 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 500 A B or better Brand: Goodyear RS-A No. 183482418 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	8 Each	\$79.00	\$632.00	\$87.00	\$696.00

Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers
 200 Innovation way,
 Akron Oh io 44316
 PH: 330-796-3782
 Fax: 330-796-4276
 Richard j. Bevington
ct_govsales@goodyear.com

Southern Tire Mart
 800 Highway 98
 Columbia, MS 39429
 PH: 877-786-4681
 Fax: 601-651-0655
 Richard Conwill
richard.conwill@strmtires.com

BID WITHDRAWN

Correction for product code: Product 407786674 is tire size 225/65R16. Correct product code for tire size 225/60R16 is 407715374

No Bid

100 T 600AB
 Goodyear
 407786374

102 T
 600 AB
 Goodyear
 407285374

100 S
 500 A B
 Goodyear
 183482418

SL Speed Rating/ UTQG: 99T/500AB
 Firestone
 024991

SL Speed Rating/UTQG 100H/600AA
 Firestone
 015335

102T
 600AB
 Firestone
 014944

100T
 520AB
 Firestone
 140344

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

		Vendor 1		Vendor 2		
DESCRIPTION:		Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
				Southern Tire Mart		
				800 Highway 98 Columbia, MS 39429		
				PH: 877-786-4681		
				Fax: 601-651-0655		
				Richard Conwill		
				richard.conwill@strmtires.com		
				BID WITHDRAWN		
26	Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size P235/50R17 Minimum Speed Rating: H or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Brand: Goodyear RS-A No. 109064366 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4 Each	\$104.37	\$417.48	\$88.00	\$352.00
				96 W 560 A A Goodyear 109064366	96V 480AA Firestone 006128	
27	Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size:P245/45R20 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 A A or better Brand: Goodyear RS-A No. 732603500 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: 99 V Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 AA Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Goodyear Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed: 732603500	4 Each	\$128.44	\$513.76	\$138.00	\$552.00
				99 V 260 AA Goodyear 732603500	103V 480AA Firestone 001436	
28	Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size P255/45R20 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: Brand: Goodyear RS-A No. 732007741 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4 Each	\$134.99	\$539.96	\$144.00	\$576.00
				101V 260 A A Goodyear 732007741	101W 340AA Firestone 012870	
29	Type: Passenger Highway Tread Size: P245/70R17 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 480 AB or better Brand: Firestone Destination LE2, Part no. 097827 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	6 Each	No Bid		\$99.00	\$594.00
					108T 520AB Firestone 97827	
30	Type: Passenger,	4 Each	\$103.50	\$414.00	\$110.00	\$440.00

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Highway Tread
 Size:255/70R16
 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 480 AB or better
 Brand: Goodyear CS Fuel Max, part no. 755276383 **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

SECTION B: Total

SECTION C: LIGHT TRUCK TIRES

- 31 Type: Light Truck
 Highway Tread
 Size: P235/65R16
 Speed rating: T or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 520 A B or better
 Brand: Firestone PN: 017936 **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

- 32 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size: P235/75R16 XL
 Extra Load: XL
 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 480 AB or better
 Brand: Firestone LE2 part no.140378, **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

- 33 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size: P235/75R17 AT
 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better
 Brand: Firestone PN.: 054239 **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

		Vendor 1		Vendor 2	
		Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
		BID WITHDRAWN			
		\$10,556.00		\$13,622.00	
31	Type: Light Truck Highway Tread Size: P235/65R16 Speed rating: T or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 520 A B or better Brand: Firestone PN: 017936 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	20	Each	No Bid	\$91.00 \$1,820.00
32	Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size: P235/75R16 XL Extra Load: XL Minimum Speed Rating: S or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 480 AB or better Brand: Firestone LE2 part no.140378, (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	10	Each	No Bid	\$101.00 \$1,010.00
33	Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size: P235/75R17 AT Minimum Speed Rating: T or better Brand: Firestone PN.: 054239 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	20	Each	No Bid	\$111.00 \$2,220.00

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

		Vendor 1		Vendor 2		
DESCRIPTION:		Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
34 Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size: P215/70R16 Minimum Speed Rating: H or better Brand: Firestone LE2 No. 097725, (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed		4	No Bid		\$84.00	\$336.00
35 Type: Light Truck , Highway Tread Size: P225/60R17 Minimum Speed Rating: H or better Brand: Firestone Destination LE2, part No. 024991, (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:		2	No Bid		\$78.00	\$156.00
36 Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size: P235/70R16 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 600 AB or better Brand: Goodyear 755206383 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:		4	\$93.44	\$373.76	\$103.00	\$412.00
37 Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size: P245/60R18 Minimum Speed Rating: H or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 520 AB or better Brand: Firestone LE2 No. 017970 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:		6	No Bid		\$97.00	\$582.00
38 Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread		60	No Bid		\$105.00	\$6,300.00

Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers
 200 Innovation way,
 Akron Oh io 44316
 PH: 330-796-3782
 Fax: 330-796-4276
 Richard j. Bevington
ct_govsales@goodyear.com

BID WITHDRAWN

Southern Tire Mart
 800 Highway 98
 Columbia, MS 39429
 PH: 877-786-4681
 Fax: 601-651-0655
 Richard Conwill
richard.conwill@strmtires.com

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Size P255/65R17
 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
 Minimum Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 480 AB or better
 Brand: Firestone Destination LE2, part no. 098048. **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:

Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

39 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size P255/70R17
 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better
 Brand: Firestone LE2 No 136043, **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:

Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

40 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size:P265/35R22
 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better
 Brand: Goodyear No. 783407388 **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

41 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size LT225/75R16
 Minimum Load Range: E or better
 Brand: Firestone, PN: 189752 **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

42 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size LT235/75R15
 Minimum Load Range: C or better
 Brand: Firestone Transforce HT, part no. 189837 **(No Substitutes)**

		Vendor 1		Vendor 2		
		Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
			Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers 200 Innovation way, Akron Oh io 44316 PH: 330-796-3782 Fax: 330-796-4276 Richard j. Bevington ct_govsales@goodyear.com		Southern Tire Mart 800 Highway 98 Columbia, MS 39429 PH: 877-786-4681 Fax: 601-651-0655 Richard Conwill richard.conwill@strmtires.com	
			BID WITHDRAWN			
					108T 520AB FireStone 098048	
39	Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size P255/70R17 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better Brand: Firestone LE2 No 136043, (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	8 Each	No Bid		\$114.00	\$912.00
					110T 520AB FireStone 136043	
40	Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size:P265/35R22 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better Brand: Goodyear No. 783407388 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4 Each	\$127.00	\$508.00	No Bid	No Bid
					102W 300 AA A Goodyear 783407388	
41	Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size LT225/75R16 Minimum Load Range: E or better Brand: Firestone, PN: 189752 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	100 Each	No Bid		\$111.00	\$11,100.00
					E (10Ply) FireStone 189752	
42	Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size LT235/75R15 Minimum Load Range: C or better Brand: Firestone Transforce HT, part no. 189837 (No Substitutes)	4 Each	No Bid		\$98.00	\$392.00

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

43 Type: Light Truck,
Highway Tread
Size LT235/85R16
Minimum Load Range: E or better
Brand: Firestone Transforce HT, part no. 189718 or **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

44 Type: Light Truck,
Highway Tread
Size LT245/70R17
Minimum load Range: E or better
Brand: Firestone Transforce HT, part no. 191316 **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

45 Type: Light Truck,
Highway Tread
Size LT245/75R16
Brand: Firestone Transforce HT, part no. 189769 **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

46 Type: Light Truck
Highway Tread
Size LT245/75R17
Minimum Load Range: E or better
Brand: Goodyear Transforce HT, part no. 225425 **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

47 Type: Light Truck,
Highway Tread
Size LT315/70R17
Minimum Load Range: E or better
Brand: Goodyear PN; 312031142. **(No Substitutes)**

	Vendor 1			Vendor 2	
	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
				Southern Tire Mart	
				800 Highway 98 Columbia, MS 39429	
				PH: 877-786-4681	
				Fax: 601-651-0655	
				Richard Conwill	
				richard.conwill@strmtires.com	
				BID WITHDRAWN	
				C(6 Ply) FireStone 189837	
	4	No Bid		\$114.00	\$456.00
				E (10 Ply) FireStone 189718	
	15	No Bid		\$120.00	\$1,800.00
				E (10 Ply) FireStone 191316	
	150	No Bid		\$99.00	\$14,850.00
				E (10 Ply) FireStone 189769	
	200	No Bid		\$120.00	\$24,000.00
				E (10 Ply) FireStone 225,425	
	4	250.78	1,003.12	\$173.00	\$692.00

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

48 Type: Light Truck,
All Terrain
Size LT265/70R17 AT
Minimum Load Range: E or better
Brand: Bridgestone Dueler A/T ,part no. 000019, **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

49 Type: Light Truck
Highway Tread
Size LT265/70R17
Minimum Load Range: E or better
Brand: Firestone No. 200156 **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

50 Type: Light Truck
All Terrain
Size LT275/65R18
Minimum Load Range: E or better
Brand: Bridgestone, Part 212056, **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

51 Type: Light Truck
All Terrain
Size 265/65R18
Minimum Load Range: B
Brand: Bridgestone, Part No. 051018, **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:

Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

	Vendor 1			Vendor 2	
	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
			Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers 200 Innovation way, Akron Oh io 44316 PH: 330-796-3782 Fax: 330-796-4276 Richard j. Bevington ct_govsales@goodyear.com	Southern Tire Mart 800 Highway 98 Columbia, MS 39429 PH: 877-786-4681 Fax: 601-651-0655 Richard Conwill richard.conwill@strmtires.com	
			BID WITHDRAWN		
			121 Q (Max Single Load=3,195 lbs. @50 PSI) Goodyear 312031142 Goodyear tire in size and product code is available in Load Range D only	E (10 Ply) Firestone 232820	
	20	No Bid		\$153.00	\$3,060.00
				E (10Ply) FireStone 000019	
	10	No Bid		\$134.00	\$1,340.00
				E (10Ply) FireStone 200156	
	20	No Bid		\$163.00	\$3,260.00
				E (10 Ply) Bridgestone 000021	
	4	No Bid		\$119.00	\$476.00
				SL Bridgestone 000050	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

		Vendor 1		Vendor 2		
DESCRIPTION:		Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
<p>52 Type: Light Truck All Terrain Size P255/75R15 Minimum Load Range: Brand: Goodyear Wrangler SR-A NO. 183064418 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:</p> <p>Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:</p>		4	\$86.99	\$347.96	\$95.00	\$380.00
			102 S 500AB		SL	
			Goodyear 183064418		FireStone 026546	
<p>53 Type: Light Truck Highway Size P235/70R17 Minimum Load Range: XL Brand: Firestone Destination LE2, part no. 097776, (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:</p> <p>Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:</p>		20	No Bid		\$102.00	\$2,040.00
					XL	
					FireStone 97776	
<p>54 Type: Light Truck G647 RSS Size 225/70R19.5 Minimum Load Range: G Brand: Goodyear G647 RSS, part no. 139172053 (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: ~~~~</p> <p>Total Section C</p> <p>SECTION D: MEDIUM AND COMMERCIAL TRUCK TIRES</p>		8	\$231.00	\$1,848.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00
			G Goodyear 139172053		G (14 Ply) Continental 0512218	
				\$4,080.84		\$79,434.00
<p>55 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires Position: All-Position Steer Tubeless Size: 10R22.5 Minimum Load Range: G or better Brand: Dunlop SP348, part no. 271124004 (Or equivalent)</p>		2	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$307.00	\$614.00

Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers
200 Innovation way,
Akron Oh io 44316
PH: 330-796-3782
Fax: 330-796-4276
Richard j. Bevington
ct_govsales@goodyear.com

BID WITHDRAWN

Southern Tire Mart
800 Highway 98
Columbia, MS 39429
PH: 877-786-4681
Fax: 601-651-0655
Richard Conwill
richard.conwill@stmtires.com

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:

Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

- 56 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires,
Position: All-Position Steer
Sidewall protector ribs
Size: 11R22.5
Minimum Load Range: H or better
Brand: Dunlop SP348, part no. 271124000 **(Or equivalent)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: H
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed: Goodyear
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed: 138179737 H MARATHON RSA TL
- 57 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires
Position: DRIVE
Sidewall protector ribs
Size: 11R22.5
Minimum Load Range: H or better
Brand: Firestone 211206, **(Or equivalent)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 58 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires , Position: All-Position Steer, Size: 12R22.5
Position: All-Position Steer
Sidewall protector ribs
Size: 11R24.5
Minimum Load Range: H or better
Brand: Dunlop SP348, part no. 271124001 **(Or equivalent)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 59 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires
Position: All-Position Steer
Protector ribs on both sidewalks
Size 12R22.5
Brand: Firestone 248494, **(Or equivalent)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 60 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires

		Vendor 1		Vendor 2		
		Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
			G Goodyear		G (14 Ply) FireStone	
			138792737 G MARATHON RSA TL		248596	
56	Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires, Position: All-Position Steer Sidewall protector ribs Size: 11R22.5 Minimum Load Range: H or better Brand: Dunlop SP348, part no. 271124000 (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: H Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Goodyear Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed: 138179737 H MARATHON RSA TL	8 Each	\$301.00	\$2,408.00	\$327.00	\$2,616.00
			H Goodyear		H (16 Ply) FireSone	
			138179737 H MARATHON RSA TL		248324	
57	Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires Position: DRIVE Sidewall protector ribs Size: 11R22.5 Minimum Load Range: H or better Brand: Firestone 211206, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	8 Each	\$327.81	\$2,622.48	\$323.00	\$2,584.00
			H Goodyear		H (16 Ply) FireStone	
			138803738 H MARATHONE RSD TL		211206	
58	Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires , Position: All-Position Steer, Size: 12R22.5 Position: All-Position Steer Sidewall protector ribs Size: 11R24.5 Minimum Load Range: H or better Brand: Dunlop SP348, part no. 271124001 (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2 Each	\$333.86	\$667.72	\$347.00	\$694.00
			H Goodyear		H (16 Ply) FireStone	
			138783737H MARATHON RSA		248375	
59	Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires Position: All-Position Steer Protector ribs on both sidewalks Size 12R22.5 Brand: Firestone 248494, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4 Each	\$355.00	\$1,420.00	\$344.00	\$1,376.00
			H Goodyear		H (16Ply) FireStone	
			138783737H MARATHON RSA		248494	
60	Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires	4 Each	\$231.00	\$924.00	\$230.00	\$920.00

BID WITHDRAWN

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Position: HSR
 Proctor ribs on both Sidewalls
 Size: 225/70R19.5
 Minimum Load Range: G or better
 Brand: Continental HSR, part no. 0568555000
 Dunlop SP348, part no. 271124002 or Cooper (Roadmaster) No. 71826 **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:

Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

61 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires, Size: : 225/70R19.5
 Position: All-Position Steer

Sidewall protector ribs
 Size: 245/70R19.5
 Minimum Load Range: G or better
 Brand: Dunlop 271124003 **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

62 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires,
 Position: Trailer
 Size: 255/70R22.5
 Minimum Load Range: H or better
 Brand: Goodyear G316, part no.756067263 **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

63 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires,
 Size: 225/70R19.5 HDR
 Minimum Load Range: G or better
 Brand: Continental HDR part no. 0522146, **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

64 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires
 Size: 255/80R22.5 XRV
 Minimum Load Range: X or better
 Brand: Michelin XRV No. 59634, **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

		Vendor 1		Vendor 2	
	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
		Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers 200 Innovation way, Akron Oh io 44316 PH: 330-796-3782 Fax: 330-796-4276 Richard j. Bevington ct_govsales@goodyear.com		Southern Tire Mart 800 Highway 98 Columbia, MS 39429 PH: 877-786-4681 Fax: 601-651-0655 Richard Conwill richard.conwill@strmtires.com	
		BID WITHDRAWN			
		G Goodyear 139172053 G G647 RSS		G (14 Ply) Continental 512218	
	1 Each	\$274.54	\$274.54	\$282.00	\$282.00
		Note: We used one-each as quantity bid page did not include Qty for extension			
		G Goodyear 139177080 133/131L G G647 RS		G (14 Ply) FireStone 248477	
	4 Each	\$288.72	\$1,154.88	\$257.00	\$1,028.00
		H Goodyear 7586067263		H (16Ply) FireStone 192982	
	8 Each	No Bid		\$234.00	\$1,872.00
				G (14 Ply) FireStone 227074	
	4 Each	No Bid		\$373.00	\$1,492.00
				G (14 Ply) BridgeStone 000281	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

		Vendor 1		Vendor 2		
DESCRIPTION:		Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
65 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires Size: 385/65R22.5 Minimum Load Range: J or better Brand: Goodyear G296 MSA, part no. 756315365. (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:		2 Each	\$623.14	\$1,246.28	\$486.00	\$972.00
			J G 756315365		J (18 Ply) FireStone 247780	
66 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires, Size: 10:00R20 Type: Tube Type Minimum Load Range: H or better Speed Rating: K Brand: Samson part no. 87460. (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:		6 Each	\$336.00	\$2,016.00	\$341.00	\$2,046.00
			H Various manufactures Samson 87460 or equivalent		J (18 Ply) Triangle 10156660130	
67 Type: Inner Tube Size: 10:00R20 Brand: Carlisle part no. 322080 (Or equivalent) Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:		6 Each	\$26.00	\$156.00	\$18.00	\$108.00
			Carlisle 322080		Country Wide CW120650	
68 Type: Inner Tube Size: 10:00/15 Brand: Carlisle part no. 322250 (Or equivalent) Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:		6 Each	\$26.00	\$156.00	\$21.00	\$126.00
			Caelisle 322250		FireStone F520861	
69 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires Size: 315/80R22.5 Sidewall: BW Minimum Load Range: L or better Brand: Firestone FS400, No. 004168. (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:		4 Each	\$415.22	\$1,660.88	\$468.00	\$1,872.00
			L Goodyear 756141613 L G289 WHA TL		L (20 Ply) FireStone 004168	
70 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires Size: 285/75R24.5 Radial Minimum Load Range: G or better Brand: Firestone FS591, No. 238498. (Or equivalent)		2 Each	\$293.60	\$587.20	\$318.00	\$636.00

BID WITHDRAWN

Southern Tire Mart
800 Highway 98
Columbia, MS 39429
PH: 877-786-4681
Fax: 601-651-0655
Richard Conwill
richard.conwill@stmtires.com

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

		Vendor 1		Vendor 2			
DESCRIPTION:		Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:			G		G (14 Ply)		
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:			Goodyear		FireStone		
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:			756604739 G 144/141L MARATHON RSS TL		238498		
71	Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires Size: 295/75R22.5 radial, all position Minimum Load Range: G or better Brand: Firestone FS560, No. 156566, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2	Each	\$276.98	\$553.96	\$317.00	\$634.00
			G		G (14 Ply)		
			Goodyear		FireStone		
			756603739 G MARATHON RSS TL		248273		
Total Section D				\$16,437.94		\$19,872.00	
SECTION E: OFF ROAD/CONSTRUCTION/AGRICULTURE/INDUSTRIAL/SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT TIRES							
72	Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires Size: 9R22.5 Minimum Load Range: F or better Brand: Firestone FS560, No 248562 (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2	Each	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$287.00	\$574.00
			F		F (12 Ply)		
			Goodyear		FireStone		
			138001337 133/131L F G661 HAS L		248562		
73	Type: Off-Road/Construction Equipment Skid Steer Loader Tire Size 12-16.5NHS Minimum Load Range: G or better Brand: titan 43H34R, SuperMax OTR G-2 RG, part no. OTR-4052AMD OR Samson No. 161622, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2	Each	\$217.00	\$434.00	\$122.00	\$244.00
			F		E (10 Ply)		
			Goodyear		Regency		
			206097003 NHS 12 AMERICAN SKID STEER		378712		
74	Type: Off-Road/Construction Equipment Tire Skid Steer Loader Tire Size 10-16.5NHS Minimum Load Range: E or better Brand: titan 43H3R8, SuperMax OTR G-2 RG, part no. OTR-4050AMD or Samson No. 704700, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2	each	\$128.00	\$256.00	\$133.00	\$266.00
			E		E (10 Ply)		
			Various manufactures		Galaxy		
			Samson 704700 or equivalent		GAL111260		
75	Type: Off-Road/Construction Equipment Tire Compactor Roller, TL	2		\$134.00	\$268.00	\$171.00	\$342.00

BID WITHDRAWN

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Tread Type: Smooth/Slick
 Size: 8.50/90-15K
 Minimum Load and Index Range: C or better
 Brand: Carlisle 58R3A2, Titan Road Roller II, part no. 3GR3A2, BKT Pacmaster, Code 94002603, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

Type: Off-Road/Construction Equipment Tire
 76 Road Grader Tire
 Tread Type: Traction
 Non-Directional, G2/L2
 Size: 14.00R24
 Ply Rating: 1 Star or better
 Brand: Bridgestone VUT, part no. 293954, Double Coin REM1, part no. 1107114241 or Samson No. 41401, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

Tread Type: Traction, TL
 77 Size: 10.00-16.5
 Minimum Load Range: E or better
 Brand: Deestone D304, part no. DS6105 or Samson No. 704700, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

Type: Loader/Grader Tire
 78 Tread Type: Traction, TL
 Size: 23.5-25
 Minimum Load Range: H or better
 Brand: Firestone SGG LD, part no. 404969, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

Type: Roller Tire
 79 Compactor Tire – Bias, TT
 Tread Type: Smooth Finish
 Size: 7.50-15
 Minimum Load Range: F or better
 Brand: Carlisle 60127, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

		Vendor 1		Vendor 2	
	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
		BID WITHDRAWN			
		Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers 200 Innovation way, Akron Oh io 44316 PH: 330-796-3782 Fax: 330-796-4276 Richard j. Bevington ct_govsales@goodyear.com		Southern Tire Mart 800 Highway 98 Columbia, MS 39429 PH: 877-786-4681 Fax: 601-651-0655 Richard Conwill richard.conwill@strmtires.com	
		C Various manufacturers Carlisle 58R3A2 or equivalent		C (6Ply) BKT 94002603	
	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$884.00	\$1,768.00
		I-star Goodyear 152712409 1X SG-2B G-2 TL		3* Doublecoin 1117184241	
	2	\$128.00	\$256.00	\$133.00	\$266.00
		E Various manufacturers Samson 704700 or equivalent		E (10Ply) Galaxy GAL111260	
	2	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,589.00	\$3,178.00
		20.00 Goodyear 133910255 20 GGL D/L 2A 4S		L (20 Ply) FireStone 404969	
	2	\$188.00	\$376.00	\$146.00	\$292.00
		E Various manufacturers Carlisle 60127 or equivalent		F (12Ply) Carlisle 60127	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Total Section E

SECTION F: TRAILER TIRES & TUBES

80 Type: Loader Tire
 Size: 15-19.5 NHS
 Minimum Load Range: F or better
 Brand: Destone D304, Product No. DS6120, Titan No. 412336, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

81 Type: Trailer
 Bias
 Size: 9.50 - 16.5
 Minimum Load and Index Range: E or better
 Brand: Goodyear Workhorse Rib, part no. 312218090 or Firestone Transforce HT, No. 189-820, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

82 Type: Trailer
 Radial
 Size: ST225/75R15
 Minimum Load and Index Range: E or better
 Brand: Gladiator QR25-TS, part no. 1942002253, Carlisle No. 5151411, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

83 Type: Trailer
 Radial
 Size: ST205/75R15
 Minimum Load and Index Range: D or better
 Brand: Gladiator QR25-TS, part no. 1142002052, Carlisle No. 5151381, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

84 Type: Trailer
 Size: ST205/75R14
 Minimum Load and Index Range: C or better
 Brand: Gladiator QR25-TS, part no. 1142002041, Carlisle No. 5151351,, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

	Vendor 1			Vendor 2	
	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
			\$7,370.00		\$6,930.00
80	2	\$312.00	\$624.00	\$434.00	\$868.00
		F Various manufacturers Deestone D304 or equivalent		F (12 Ply) FireStone 416517	
81	2	\$178.00	\$356.00	\$115.00	\$230.00
		E Firestone 189820		E (10 Ply) FireStone 189820	
82	20	\$80.99	\$1,619.80	\$51.00	\$1,020.00
		E Goodyear 724857519 117N LR-E ENDURANCE BSW TL		E (10 Ply) Zenna GL1172052253	
83	6	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$44.00	\$264.00
		D Goodyear 724861519 107N LR-D ENDURANCE BSW TL		D (8 Ply) Triangle 10146430770	
84	2	\$61.00	\$122.00	\$41.00	\$82.00
		D Goodyear 724864519 105N LR-D ENDURANCE BSW TL		C (6 Ply) Duraturn DT5902	

BID WITHDRAWN

Southern Tire Mart
 800 Highway 98
 Columbia, MS 39429
 PH: 877-786-4681
 Fax: 601-651-0655
 Richard Conwill
richard.conwill@strmtires.com

Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers
 200 Innovation way,
 Akron Oh io 44316
 PH: 330-796-3782
 Fax: 330-796-4276
 Richard j. Bevington
ct_govsales@goodyear.com

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Vendor 1		Vendor 2	
		Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
85 Type: Trailer, low profile, 16 ply, bias ply, tube type, black sidewall Size: 10:00-15 Brand: Samson Product No. 11207, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2	\$244.00	\$488.00	No Bid	No Bid
86 Type: Trailer Tire, radial Size: ST235/80R16 Load Range: E Brand: Gladiator QR-25, No. GL1142002863, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	16	\$94.00	\$1,504.00	\$78.00	\$1,248.00
87 Type: Trailer Tire, radial Highway Tread Size ST235/85R16 Minimum Load Range: E or better Brand: Goodyear 724860519, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4	\$94.00	\$376.00	\$68.00	\$272.00
88 Type: Trailer Tire, radial Size: ST205/90D15 Load Range: D or better Brand: Carlisle 6H01441, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$59.00	\$236.00
89 Type: Trailer Tire, radial Size: 235 X 75 X R17.5 Load Range: D or better Brand: Samson /GL283A, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$121.00	\$242.00
90 Type: Trailer Tire, radial Size: 10.00 X R17.5 Load Range: D or better Brand: Goodyear G114 or Samson 10175, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: H Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Goodyear	2	\$357.90	\$715.80	\$195.00	\$390.00

Vendor 1
 Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers
 200 Innovation way,
 Akron Oh io 44316
 PH: 330-796-3782
 Fax: 330-796-4276
 Richard j. Bevington
ct_govsales@goodyear.com

Vendor 2
 Southern Tire Mart
 800 Highway 98
 Columbia, MS 39429
 PH: 877-786-4681
 Fax: 601-651-0655
 Richard Conwill
richard.conwill@strmtires.com

BID WITHDRAWN

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Vendor 1		Vendor 2	
		Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed: 135349002				1133391706	
91 Type: Tubes Size: 7.00/7.50R-15 Load Range: D or better Brand: Carlisle TR440 Long Stem Valve, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2	\$18.50	\$37.00	\$12.00	\$24.00
92 Type: Tube Type Radial Hwy Thread Size: 10.00 X R15 TR UNIT A-38 TRAILER (TIRE) Brand: Goodyear - Bridgestone R187 - Michelin part no. 98004 , (Or equivalent) Load Range J Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	10	No Bid		\$209.00	\$2,090.00
93 Type: Tubeless Directional Tractor Tire TRACTOR (REAR) Size: 18.4/30 Brand: Goodyear - Firestone - Bridgestone - Michelin part no. 98023, (Or equivalent) Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2	No Bid		\$564.00	\$1,128.00
94 Type: Tubeless Directional Tractor Tire 12.4 X 24 TRACTOR (FRONT) Size: 12.4/24 Brand: Goodyear - Bridgestone - Firestone - Michelin part no. 98038 , (Or equivalent) Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2	No Bid		\$298.00	\$596.00
95 Type: Tubeless Three Rib Tractor Front 10.00 X 16 C-195(FRONT TRACTOR TIRE) Size: 10.00/16 Brand: Bridgestone - Firestone - Michelin - Goodyear 8 ply par, (Or equivalent) Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:	6	No Bid		\$158.00	\$948.00
96 Type: Loader/Grader Tire 20.5 X R25 Bridgestone #418110 VMT L-3 JCB's B-76 AND C-125 Tread Type: Non Directional Traction, L3 Size: 20.5-XR25 Minimum Load Range: Brand: Bridgestone V-STL, part no. B 418110, (Or equivalent) Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,865.00	\$3,730.00
97 Type: Tubeless Type Directional 28L X 26 UNIT A-500 AND C-65	2	\$2,074.00	\$4,148.00	\$3,416.00	\$6,832.00

Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers
 200 Innovation way,
 Akron Oh io 44316
 PH: 330-796-3782
 Fax: 330-796-4276
 Richard j. Bevington
ct_govsales@goodyear.com

Southern Tire Mart
 800 Highway 98
 Columbia, MS 39429
 PH: 877-786-4681
 Fax: 601-651-0655
 Richard Conwill
richard.conwill@strmtires.com

BID WITHDRAWN

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Category Type: Performance/High Speed Tires

Bridgestone
 Firestone

Goodyear
 Dunlop

Michelin
 BF Goodrich
 Uniroyal
 Continental
 General
 Carlisle
 Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)

Category Type: Passenger Tires

Bridgestone
 Firestone

Goodyear
 Dunlop

Michelin
 BF Goodrich
 Uniroyal
 Continental
 General
 Carlisle
 Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)

Category Type: Light Truck - Radial

Bridgestone
 Firestone

	Vendor 1		Vendor 2		
	Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers 200 Innovation way, Akron Oh io 44316 PH: 330-796-3782 Fax: 330-796-4276 Richard j. Bevington ct_govsales@goodyear.com		Southern Tire Mart 800 Highway 98 Columbia, MS 39429 PH: 877-786-4681 Fax: 601-651-0655 Richard Conwill richard.conwill@stmtires.com		
	BID WITHDRAWN				
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Category Type: Performance/High Speed Tires					
Bridgestone					2019 Government Catalog
Firestone				20%	
			Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies		
Goodyear		45.0 % Off			
Dunlop					
Michelin					
BF Goodrich					
Uniroyal					
Continental					
General					
Carlisle					
Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)					
Category Type: Passenger Tires					
Bridgestone					2019 Government Catalog
Firestone				20%	
			Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies		
Goodyear		45.0 % Off			
Dunlop					
Michelin					
BF Goodrich					
Uniroyal					
Continental					
General					
Carlisle					
Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)					
Category Type: Light Truck - Radial					
Bridgestone					2019 Government Catalog
Firestone				20%	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Goodyear
Dunlop

Michelin
BF Goodrich
Uniroyal
Continental
General
Carlisle
Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)

Category Type: Light Truck - Bias

Bridgestone
Firestone

Goodyear
Dunlop

Michelin
BF Goodrich
Uniroyal
Continental
General
Carlisle
Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)

Category Type: Medium and Commercial Duty Truck Tires

Bridgestone
Firestone

Goodyear
Dunlop

	Vendor 1			Vendor 2	
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
			Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies		
Goodyear Dunlop	45.0 % Off				
Michelin BF Goodrich Uniroyal Continental General Carlisle Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)					
			Goodyear does not make bias-ply tires in this category		
Bridgestone Firestone				20%	2019 Government Catalog
Goodyear Dunlop	N/A % Off			20%	2019 Government Catalog
Michelin BF Goodrich Uniroyal Continental General Carlisle Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)					
			Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies		
Bridgestone Firestone				39%	2019 Government Catalog
Goodyear Dunlop	60. % Off			39%	2019 Government Catalog
			Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies		
			Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies		

Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers
200 Innovation way,
Akron Oh io 44316
PH: 330-796-3782
Fax: 330-796-4276
Richard j. Bevington
ct_govsales@goodyear.com

BID WITHDRAWN

Southern Tire Mart
800 Highway 98
Columbia, MS 39429
PH: 877-786-4681
Fax: 601-651-0655
Richard Conwill
richard.conwill@stmtires.com

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

BF Goodrich
 Uniroyal
 Continental
 General
 Carlisle
 Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)

Category Type: Farm/Agriculture Tires

Bridgestone
 Firestone
 Goodyear
 Dunlop
 Michelin
 BF Goodrich
 Uniroyal
 Continental
 General
 Carlisle
 Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)

Category Type: Specialty Tires

Bridgestone
 Firestone

Goodyear
 Dunlop

Michelin
 BF Goodrich
 Uniroyal

	Vendor 1		Vendor 2		
	Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers 200 Innovation way, Akron Oh io 44316 PH: 330-796-3782 Fax: 330-796-4276 Richard j. Bevington ct_govsales@goodyear.com		Southern Tire Mart 800 Highway 98 Columbia, MS 39429 PH: 877-786-4681 Fax: 601-651-0655 Richard Conwill richard.conwill@stmtires.com		
	BID WITHDRAWN				
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
BF Goodrich Uniroyal Continental General Carlisle Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)					
Category Type: Farm/Agriculture Tires					
Bridgestone				Off %	
Firestone				Off 23%	2019 Government Catalog
Goodyear	No Bid			Off %	
Dunlop				Off %	
Michelin				Off %	
BF Goodrich				Off %	
Uniroyal				Off %	
Continental				Off %	
General				Off %	
Carlisle				Off %	
Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)				Off %	
Category Type: Specialty Tires					
Bridgestone					
Firestone					
Goodyear					
Dunlop					
			Goodyear American Miner Tires Only, as listed in Govt Base Price List dated 07/01/18, revised 01/01/2019-Ppricing to announced price increases	Off %	
		30.0 % Off		Off %	
				Off %	
				Off %	
				Off %	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

- Continental
- General
- Carlisle
- Other (Specify Manufacturer, Brand Name)

SECTION H: USED AND SCRAP TIRES REMOVAL, PICK-UP AND DISPOSAL SERVICES
(This Section will be awarded on an all or none basis)

DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity		Vendor 1		Vendor 2	
			Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Type: Passenger/Automotive Tires	2750	Each	10.00	27,500.00	8.00	22,000.00
Type: Light Trucks Tires	500	Each	10.00	5,000.00	8.00	4,000.00
Type: Medium Duty Tires	100	Each	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
Type: Commercial Trucks Tires	30	Each	12.00	360.00	10.00	300.00
Type: Off Road/Construction Tires	4	Each	75.00	300.00	150.00	600.00
Type: Farm/Agriculture Tires	10	Each	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
Type: Trailer Tires	20	Each	10.00	200.00	8.00	160.00
Total Section H				\$35,360.00		\$29,060.00

Specify any additional discounts, cost, services not included

Specify additional comments

Primary Contact Person

Clayton Pope, Commercial Sales Representitive, Goodyear CT&SC Dallas TX	214-630-1671/Email: epope@goodyear.com	Rick Spigelmyer	817-401-6700 rick.spigelmyer@stmtires.com
--	---	-----------------	--

Secondary Contact Person

Bruce Kiper, Center Manager, Goodyear CT&SC Dallas, TX	214-630-1671/Email: bruce_kiper@goodyear.com	Richard Conwill	877-786-4681 E-mail: richard.conwill@stmtires.com
--	---	-----------------	--

Vendor 1
 Goodyear Commercial Tire & Service Centers
 200 Innovation way,
 Akron Oh io 44316
 PH: 330-796-3782
 Fax: 330-796-4276
 Richard j. Bevington
ct_govsales@goodyear.com

Vendor 2
 Southern Tire Mart
 800 Highway 98
 Columbia, MS 39429
 PH: 877-786-4681
 Fax: 601-651-0655
 Richard Conwill
richard.conwill@stmtires.com

BID WITHDRAWN

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

SECTION A: POLICE PURSUIT AND PERFORMANCE TIRES

		Vendor 3		Vendor 4			
DESCRIPTION:		Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	
1	Type: Police Pursuit Tires , Size P235/55R17 Minimum Speed Rating: W or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature And Traction Rating 340 AAA or better Brand: Firestone Firehawk GT Z Pursuit, part no.003874 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	30	Each	\$117.70	\$3,351.00	\$107.65	\$3,229.50
						W 340AAA Firestone Firehawk GTZ Pursuit 77325	
2	Type: Police Pursuit Tires , Size P235/55R17 Minimum speed Rating: W Or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 AA or better Brand: Goodyear Eagle RSA, part no. 732002500, no substitute Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	30	Each	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$103.99	\$3,119.70
						W 260AA Goodyear Eagle RSA 732002500	
3	Type: Police Pursuit Tires , Size: P225/60R16 Minimum speed rating: V or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 AA or better Brand: Goodyear Eagle RSA, part no. 732354500, no substitute Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	20	Each	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$89.74	\$1,794.80
						V 260AA Goodyear Eagle RSA 732354500	
4	Type: Police Pursuit Tires , Size: P225/60R18 Minimum Speed Rating: V or better Minimum UTQG Temperature and Traction Rating 340 AAA or better Brand: Firestone Firehawk GT Z Pursuit, part no.003875, no substitute Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	50	Each	\$117.94	\$5,897.00	\$113.95	\$5,697.50
						V 340AAA FireStone Firehawk GTZ Pursuit 3875	
5..	Type: Police Pursuit Tires, Size: P225/60R18 Minimum Speed Rating: V or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 A A or better Brand: Goodyear Eagle RSA, part no. 732312500 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed	800	Each	\$111.00	\$88,800.00	\$107.99	\$86,392.00
						V 260AA Goodyear Eagle RSA 732312500	

BID WITHDRAWN

Bid No. 2019-021-6785

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes

Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer

214-653-7437

Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed

- 6 **Type: Police Pursuit Tires , Size: 265/60R17**
Minimum Speed Rating: H or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 A A or better
Brand: Firestone Firehawk GT Z Pursuit, part no. 023189 (No Substitute)
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed
- 7 **Police Pursuit Tires , Size: 265/60R17**
Minimum Speed Rating: H or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 A A or better
Brand: Goodyear, part no. 732523500 (No Substitute)
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed
- 8 **Type: Performance Tires , Size 215/60R16**
Minimum Speed Rating: V or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 460 AA or better
Brand: Firestone Firehawk Wide Oval, part no. 015-029, (No Substitute)
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed
- 9 **Type: Performance Tires , Size 215/60R16**
Minimum Speed Rating: V or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 460 AA OR better
Brand: Goodyear, part number 738571571 (No Substitute)
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed
- 10 **Type: Performance Tires , All Terrain ,Size P235/50R18 XL**
Speed Rating W
Brand: Goodyear Eagle RS-A No. 732276500 (No substitute)
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed

		Vendor 3		Vendor 4	
DESCRIPTION:		Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed					
6	Type: Police Pursuit Tires , Size: 265/60R17 Minimum Speed Rating: H or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 A A or better Brand: Firestone Firehawk GT Z Pursuit, part no. 023189 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	\$124.40	\$6,220.00	\$119.95	\$5,997.50
				V 340AA Firestone GTZ Pursuit 023189	
7	Police Pursuit Tires , Size: 265/60R17 Minimum Speed Rating: H or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 A A or better Brand: Goodyear, part no. 732523500 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	\$137.03	\$20,554.50	\$114.95	\$17,242.50
				V 260AA Goodyear Eagle RSA 732523500	
8	Type: Performance Tires , Size 215/60R16 Minimum Speed Rating: V or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 460 AA or better Brand: Firestone Firehawk Wide Oval, part no. 015-029, (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	\$75.95	\$759.50	\$82.95	\$829.50
				V 460AA Firestone Champion Fuel Fighter 015029	
9	Type: Performance Tires , Size 215/60R16 Minimum Speed Rating: V or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 460 AA OR better Brand: Goodyear, part number 738571571 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	\$75.99	\$1,519.80	\$75.74	\$1,514.80
				V 460AA Goodyear Assurance 738571571	
10	Type: Performance Tires , All Terrain ,Size P235/50R18 XL Speed Rating W Brand: Goodyear Eagle RS-A No. 732276500 (No substitute) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	\$117.00	\$702.00	\$116.74	\$700.44
				W Goodyear Eagle RSA 732276500	
		\$139.98	\$839.88	\$135.95	\$815.70

BID WITHDRAWN

Bid No. 2019-021-6785

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes

Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer

214-653-7437

Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

11 Type: Performance Tires , All Terrain , Size P235/50R18 XL
Speed Rating: W
Brand: Firestone gt-pursuit No. 23308 (No Substitute)
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed

12 Type: Performance Tires , Size: P245/55R18
Minimum Speed Rating: V or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 AA OR better
Brand: Goodyear Eagle RS-A, part no. 732026500 (No Substitute)
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed

13 Type: Performance Tires , Size: P265/70R17
Minimum speed Rating: T or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 121 or better
Brand: Firestone LE2 part no. 097912, (No Substitute)
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:

 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

SECTION A: Total

SECTION B: PASSENGER TIRES

14 Type: Passenger,
 Highway Tread
 Size:P195/75R16C
Minimum Speed Rating: D or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating:
Brand: Hankook PN:2001864 (No Substitute)
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:

Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

15 Type: Passenger,
 Highway Tread
 Size P205/60R16

		Vendor 3		Vendor 4	
		KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com		BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
		BID WITHDRAWN			
	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
11	6 Each			XL Firestone 023308	
		\$116.95	\$5,847.50	\$115.95	\$5,797.50
12	50 Each			V 260AA Goodyear Eagle RSA 732026500	
		\$117.36	\$2,934.00	\$114.95	\$2,873.75
13	25 Each			T 500AB Firestone Destination LE2 97912	
			\$142,375.18		\$136,005.19
14	8 Each	\$115.00	\$920.00	D NA Hankook Dynapro HT Options Available FS @92.95 2001864	\$1,175.92
15	60 Each	\$99.53	\$5,971.80		\$4,349.40

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Minimum Speed Rating: H or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and traction Rating: 560 AA or better
 Brand: Goodyear Eagle LT, part no. 738057571 **(No Substitute)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

16 Type: Passenger ,
 Highway Tread
 Size P205/65R15
 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction rating: 460 AB or better
 Brand: Goodyear FR710, part no. 738403571, **(No Substitute)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

17 Type: Passenger,
 Highway Tread
 Size P205/70R15
 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating 560 AB or better
 Brand: Goodyear, part no. 738236571 **(No Substitute)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed

		Vendor 3		Vendor 4	
		Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
		KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com		BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
		BID WITHDRAWN			
Estimated Quantity		Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
		91V 640 AB Goodyear 413500329		H 560AA Goodyear Assurance 738057571	
		Goodyear product code shown- 738057571-is the Assurance Fuel Max, but it is discontinued in this size. Replacement product is Goodyear ComforTred Touring, 413500329			
4	Each	\$53.00	\$212.00	\$52.99	\$211.96
		94T 600AB Goodyear 407478374		S 460AB Goodyear Assurance 407478374 Code Change from above	
		Goodyear product code- 738057571 is the Assurance Fuel Max, but it is discontinued in this size. Replacement product is Goodyear ComforTred Touring, 413500329			
4	Each	\$63.00	\$252.00	\$62.99	\$251.96
		96T 600 AB Goodyear 407785374		S 560AB Goodyear Assurance 407785374 Code Change from above	
		Good has discontinued the tire size of the product code shown. And, replaced it with the Assurance A/S, 407785374			

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

- 18 Type: Passenger,
Highway Tread
Size P215/55R16 XL
Minimum Speed Rating: H or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating 480 A A or better
Brand: Firestone PN: 015488 **(No Substitute)**
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed

Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed
- 19 Type: Passenger,
Highway Tread
Size P215/65R17
Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating 500 A B or better
Brand: Goodyear part no. 183678418, **(No Substitute)**
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 20 Type: Passenger
Highway Tread
Size P215/75R15
Minimum Sped Rating: T or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 600 A B or better
Brand: Goodyear PN: 407792374 **(No Substitute)**
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed :
- 21 Type: Passenger,
Highway Tread
Size P225/60R16
Speed Rating: T or better

Brand: Goodyear No. 407786374 **(No Substitute)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

	Vendor 3			Vendor 4	
	KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com			BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
	BID WITHDRAWN				
	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
18	20 Each	\$83.05	\$1,661.00	\$79.95	\$1,599.00
19	4 Each	\$73.00	\$292.00	\$72.99	\$291.96
20	8 Each	\$62.24	\$497.92	\$61.99	\$495.92
21	4 Each	\$67.27	\$269.08	\$64.99	\$259.96

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

22 Type: Passenger Tires, All Terrain
 Highway Tread
 Size P225/60R17
 Speed Rating: T or better
 Brand: Firestone PN:024991 **(No Substitute)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

23 Type: Passenger Tires,
 Highway Tread
 Size P225/65R16
 Speed Rating: T or better
 Brand: Goodyear No. 407786374 **(No Substitute)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed: Goodyear
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed 407786374

24 Type: Passenger,
 Highway Tread
 Size P225/65R17
 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 600 A B or better
 Brand: Goodyear No. 407285374 **(No Substitute)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

25 Type: Passenger,
 Highway Tread
 Size P225/70R15
 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 500 A B or better
 Brand: Goodyear RS-A No. 183482418 **(No Substitute)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

		Vendor 3		Vendor 4	
		KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com		BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
		BID WITHDRAWN			
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
22 Type: Passenger Tires, All Terrain Highway Tread Size P225/60R17 Speed Rating: T or better Brand: Firestone PN:024991 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4 Each	\$83.59	\$334.36	\$81.95	\$327.80
23 Type: Passenger Tires, Highway Tread Size P225/65R16 Speed Rating: T or better Brand: Goodyear No. 407786374 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Goodyear Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed 407786374	4 Each	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$64.99	\$259.96
24 Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size P225/65R17 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 600 A B or better Brand: Goodyear No. 407285374 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4 Each	\$71.00	\$284.00	\$70.99	\$283.96
25 Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size P225/70R15 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 500 A B or better Brand: Goodyear RS-A No. 183482418 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	8 Each	\$79.00	\$632.00	\$78.74	\$629.92

Bid No. 2019-021-6785

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes

Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer

214-653-7437

Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

- 26 Type: Passenger,
Highway Tread
Size P235/50R17
Minimum Speed Rating: H or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating
Brand: Goodyear RS-A No. 109064366 **(No Substitute)**
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 27 Type: Passenger,
Highway Tread
Size:P245/45R20
Minimum Speed Rating: T or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 A A or better
Brand: Goodyear RS-A No. 732603500 **(No Substitute)**
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: **99 V**
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: **260 AA**
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed: **Goodyear**
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed: **732603500**
- 28 Type: Passenger,
Highway Tread
Size P255/45R20
Minimum Speed Rating: T or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating:
Brand: Goodyear RS-A No. 732007741 **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 29 Type: Passenger
Highway Tread
Size: P245/70R17
Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 480 AB or better
Brand: Firestone Destination LE2, Part no. 097827 **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:

Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 30 Type: Passenger,

		Vendor 3		Vendor 4		
		KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com		BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com		
		BID WITHDRAWN				
DESCRIPTION:		Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
26	Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size P235/50R17 Minimum Speed Rating: H or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Brand: Goodyear RS-A No. 109064366 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4 Each	\$104.37	\$417.48	\$103.99	\$415.96
27	Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size:P245/45R20 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 A A or better Brand: Goodyear RS-A No. 732603500 (No Substitute) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: 99 V Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 260 AA Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Goodyear Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed: 732603500	4 Each	\$128.44	\$513.76	\$128.25	\$513.00
28	Type: Passenger, Highway Tread Size P255/45R20 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: Brand: Goodyear RS-A No. 732007741 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4 Each	\$134.99	\$539.96	\$134.75	\$539.00
29	Type: Passenger Highway Tread Size: P245/70R17 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 480 AB or better Brand: Firestone Destination LE2, Part no. 097827 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	6 Each	\$103.35	\$620.10	\$100.95	\$605.70
30	Type: Passenger,	4 Each	\$103.50	\$414.00	\$103.25	\$413.00

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Highway Tread
 Size:255/70R16
 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 480 AB or better
 Brand: Goodyear CS Fuel Max, part no. 755276383 **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

SECTION B: Total

SECTION C: LIGHT TRUCK TIRES

- 31 Type: Light Truck
 Highway Tread
 Size: P235/65R16
 Speed rating: T or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 520 A B or better
 Brand: Firestone PN: 017936 **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

- 32 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size: P235/75R16 XL
 Extra Load: XL
 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
 Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 480 AB or better
 Brand: Firestone LE2 part no.140378, **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

- 33 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size: P235/75R17 AT
 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better
 Brand: Firestone PN.: 054239 **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

	Vendor 3			Vendor 4	
	KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com			BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
	BID WITHDRAWN				
Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	
		\$14,091.46			\$12,624.38
31	20 Each	\$97.81	\$1,956.20	\$93.95	\$1,879.00
				S 480AB Goodyear Assurance 755276383	
32	10 Each	\$108.43	\$1,084.30	\$102.95	\$1,029.50
				T 520AB Firestone 17936	
33	20 Each	\$115.16	\$2,303.20	\$112.49	\$2,249.80
				S 480AB Firestone Destination LE2 140378	
				T 480AB Firestone	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes

Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer

214-653-7437

Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

- 34 Type: Light Truck,
Highway Tread
Size: P215/70R16
Minimum Speed Rating: H or better
Brand: Firestone LE2 No. 097725, **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed
- 35 Type: Light Truck ,
Highway Tread
Size: P225/60R17
Minimum Speed Rating: H or better
Brand: Firestone Destination LE2, part No. 024991, **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 36 Type: Light Truck,
Highway Tread
Size: P235/70R16
Minimum Speed Rating: T or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 600 AB or better
Brand: Goodyear 755206383 **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 37 Type: Light Truck,
Highway Tread
Size: P245/60R18
Minimum Speed Rating: H or better
Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 520 AB or better
Brand: Firestone LE2 No. 017970 **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 38 Type: Light Truck,
Highway Tread

		Vendor 3		Vendor 4		
		KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com		BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com		
		BID WITHDRAWN				
DESCRIPTION:		Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
					54239	
34	Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size: P215/70R16 Minimum Speed Rating: H or better Brand: Firestone LE2 No. 097725, (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed	4 Each	\$90.52	\$362.08	\$88.95 H 480AB Firestone Destination LE2 097725	\$355.80
35	Type: Light Truck , Highway Tread Size: P225/60R17 Minimum Speed Rating: H or better Brand: Firestone Destination LE2, part No. 024991, (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2 Each	\$83.59	\$167.18	\$81.95 H 480AB Firestone Destination LE2 24991	\$163.90
36	Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size: P235/70R16 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 600 AB or better Brand: Goodyear 755206383 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4 Each	\$93.44	\$373.76	\$93.25	\$373.00
37	Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size: P245/60R18 Minimum Speed Rating: H or better Minimum UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 520 AB or better Brand: Firestone LE2 No. 017970 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	6 Each	\$103.55	\$621.30	T 600AB Goodyear Assurance 755206383	\$599.70
38	Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread	60 Each			H 480AB Firestone Destination LE2 17970	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Size P255/65R17
 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better
 Minimum Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 480 AB or better
 Brand: Firestone Destination LE2, part no. 098048, **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:

Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

39 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size P255/70R17
 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better
 Brand: Firestone LE2 No 136043, **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:

Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

40 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size:P265/35R22
 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better
 Brand: Goodyear No. 783407388 **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

41 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size LT225/75R16
 Minimum Load Range: E or better
 Brand: Firestone, PN: 189752 **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

42 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size LT235/75R15
 Minimum Load Range: C or better
 Brand: Firestone Transforce HT, part no. 189837 **(No Substitutes)**

	Vendor 3			Vendor 4	
	KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com			BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
	BID WITHDRAWN				
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Size P255/65R17 Minimum Speed Rating: S or better Minimum Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating: 480 AB or better Brand: Firestone Destination LE2, part no. 098048, (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:		\$109.87	\$6,592.20	\$105.95	\$6,357.00
39 Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size P255/70R17 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better Brand: Firestone LE2 No 136043, (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	8 Each	\$118.59	\$948.72	S 480AB Firestone Destination LE2 98048	\$927.60
40 Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size:P265/35R22 Minimum Speed Rating: T or better Brand: Goodyear No. 783407388 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Speed Rating Being Proposed: Specify Tire UTQG, Temperature and Traction Rating Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4 Each	\$127.00	\$508.00	T 480AB Firestone Destination LE2 136043	\$579.16
41 Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size LT225/75R16 Minimum Load Range: E or better Brand: Firestone, PN: 189752 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	100 Each	\$116.00	\$11,600.00	Goodyear Eagle F1 783407388	\$11,195.00
42 Type: Light Truck, Highway Tread Size LT235/75R15 Minimum Load Range: C or better Brand: Firestone Transforce HT, part no. 189837 (No Substitutes)	4 Each	\$103.67	\$414.68	E Firestone Transforce HT 189752	\$405.16

Bid No. 2019-021-6785

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes

Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437

Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

43 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size LT235/85R16
 Minimum Load Range: E or better
 Brand: Firestone Transforce HT, part no. 189718 or (No Substitutes)
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

44 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size LT245/70R17
 Minimum load Range: E or better
 Brand: Firestone Transforce HT, part no. 191316 (No Substitutes)
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:

Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

45 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size LT245/75R16
 Brand: Firestone Transforce HT, part no. 189769 (No Substitutes)
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

46 Type: Light Truck
 Highway Tread
 Size LT245/75R17
 Minimum Load Range: E or better
 Brand: Goodyear Transforce HT, part no. 225425 (No Substitutes)
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

47 Type: Light Truck,
 Highway Tread
 Size LT315/70R17
 Minimum Load Range: E or better
 Brand: Goodyear PN; 312031142. (No Substitutes)

	Vendor 3			Vendor 4	
	KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com			BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
	BID WITHDRAWN				
	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
				C Firestone Transforce HT 189837	
	4 Each	\$119.39	\$477.56	\$116.94	\$467.76
				E Firestone Transforce HT 189718	
	15 Each	\$125.05	\$1,875.75	\$121.95	\$1,829.25
				E Firestone Transforce HT 191316	
	150 Each	\$114.50	\$17,175.00	\$110.25	\$16,537.50
				E Firestone Transforce HT 189769	
	200 Each	\$125.96	\$25,192.00	\$119.95	\$23,990.00
				E Firestone Transforce HT 225425	
	4 Each	\$250.78	\$1,003.12	\$199.95	\$799.80

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

48 Type: Light Truck,
All Terrain
Size LT265/70R17 AT
Minimum Load Range: E or better
Brand: Bridgestone Dueler A/T ,part no. 000019, **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

49 Type: Light Truck
Highway Tread
Size LT265/70R17
Minimum Load Range: E or better
Brand: Firestone No. 200156 **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

50 Type: Light Truck
All Terrain
Size LT275/65R18
Minimum Load Range: E or better
Brand: Bridgestone, Part 212056, **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

51 Type: Light Truck
All Terrain
Size 265/65R18
Minimum Load Range: B
Brand: Bridgestone, Part No. 051018, **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

	Vendor 3			Vendor 4	
	KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com			BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
	BID WITHDRAWN				
Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	
			E Firestone 245757 Code above no longer available		
20 Each	\$163.93	\$3,278.60	\$153.95	\$3,079.00	
			E Bridgestone 000019		
10 Each	\$139.56	\$1,395.60	\$135.95	\$1,359.50	
			E Firestone 200156		
20 Each	\$330.32	\$6,606.40	\$164.95	\$3,299.00	
			E Bridgestone 212056		
4 Each	\$210.37	\$841.48	\$122.95	\$491.80	
	54018		B Firestone 018004 Code Change from Above		

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

		Vendor 3			Vendor 4	
		KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com			BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
		BID WITHDRAWN				
	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	
52	Type: Light Truck All Terrain Size P255/75R15 Minimum Load Range: Brand: Goodyear Wrangler SR-A NO. 183064418 (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	4 Each \$86.99	\$347.96	\$86.75	\$347.00	
		Part number listed is incorrect. Correct number for this size tire is 54018.				
53	Type: Light Truck Highway Size P235/70R17 Minimum Load Range: XL Brand: Firestone Destination LE2, part no. 097776, (No Substitutes) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	20 Each \$106.02	\$2,120.40	\$102.95	\$2,059.00	
				SL GoodyearWrangler SRA 183064418		
54	Type: Light Truck G647 RSS Size 225/70R19.5 Minimum Load Range: G Brand: Goodyear G647 RSS, part no. 139172053 (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:	8 Each \$231.00	\$1,848.00	\$230.99	\$1,847.92	
				XL Firestone Destination LE2 97776		
				G Goodyear G647RSS 139172053		
	Total Section C		\$89,093.49		\$82,222.15	
	SECTION D: MEDIUM AND COMMERCIAL TRUCK TIRES					
55	Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires Position: All-Position Steer Tubeless Size: 10R22.5 Minimum Load Range: G or better Brand: Dunlop SP348, part no. 271124004 (Or equivalent)	2 Each \$295.00	\$590.00	\$294.99	\$589.98	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes

Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437

Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:

Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

56 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires,
 Position: All-Position Steer
 Sidewall protector ribs
 Size: 11R22.5
 Minimum Load Range: H or better
 Brand: Dunlop SP348, part no. 271124000 **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: H
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed: Goodyear

Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed: 138179737 H MARATHON RSA TL

57 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires
 Position: DRIVE
 Sidewall protector ribs
 Size: 11R22.5
 Minimum Load Range: H or better
 Brand: Firestone 211206, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

58 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires , Position: All-Position Steer, Size: 12R22.5
 Position: All-Position Steer
 Sidewall protector ribs
 Size: 11R24.5
 Minimum Load Range: H or better
 Brand: Dunlop SP348, part no. 271124001 **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

59 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires
 Position: All-Position Steer
 Protector ribs on both sidewalks
 Size 12R22.5
 Brand: Firestone 248494, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

60 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires

		Vendor 3		Vendor 4	
		Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
		BID WITHDRAWN			
	Estimated Quantity				
		G		G	
		Goodyear 138792737		Goodyear Marathon RSA 138792737	
	8 Each	\$301.00	\$2,408.00	\$299.99	\$2,399.84
		H		H	
		Goodyear 138179737		Goodyear Marathon RSA 138179737	
	8 Each	\$327.81	\$2,622.48	\$319.99	\$2,559.92
		H		H	
		Goodyear 138803738		Firestone FD663 211206	
	2 Each	\$333.86	\$667.72	\$299.49	\$598.98
		H		H	
		Goodyear 138813737		Goodyear Marathon RSS 138813739	
	4 Each	\$355.00	\$1,420.00	\$339.95	\$1,359.80
		H		H	
		Goodyear 138783737		Firestone FS560 248494	
	4 Each				

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Position: HSR
 Proctor ribs on both Sidewalls
 Size: 225/70R19.5
 Minimum Load Range: G or better
 Brand: Continental HSR, part no. 0568555000
 Dunlop SP348, part no. 271124002 or Cooper (Roadmaster) No. 71826 **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:

Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

61 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires, Size: : 225/70R19.5
 Position: All-Position Steer

Sidewall protector ribs
 Size: 245/70R19.5
 Minimum Load Range: G or better
 Brand: Dunlop 271124003 **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

62 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires,
 Position: Trailer
 Size: 255/70R22.5
 Minimum Load Range: H or better
 Brand: Goodyear G316, part no.756067263 **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

63 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires,
 Size: 225/70R19.5 HDR
 Minimum Load Range: G or better
 Brand: Continental HDR part no. 0522146, **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

64 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires
 Size: 255/80R22.5 XRV
 Minimum Load Range: X or better
 Brand: Michelin XRV No. 59634, **(No Substitutes)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
 Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

		Vendor 3		Vendor 4	
		KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com		BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
		BID WITHDRAWN			
	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
		\$231.00	\$924.00	\$230.99	\$923.96
		G		G	
		Goodyear 139172053		Goodyear G647 RSS 139172053	
61	1 Each	\$274.54	\$274.54	\$284.99	\$284.99
		G		G	
		Goodyear 139177080		Firestone 248477	
62	4 Each	\$288.72	\$1,154.88	\$261.99	\$1,047.96
		H		H	
		Goodyear 756067263		Goodyear Marathon RSS 756067739	
63	8 Each	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$293.50	\$2,348.00
		G		G	
				Continental HDR 522146	
64	4 Each	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$490.00	\$1,960.00
				G	
				Michelin XRV	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes

Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer

214-653-7437

Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

- 65 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires
Size: 385/65R22.5
Minimum Load Range: J or better
Brand: Goodyear G296 MSA, part no. 756315365. **(No Substitutes)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 66 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires,
Size: 10:00R20
Type: Tube Type
Minimum Load Range: H or better
Speed Rating: K
Brand: Samson part no. 87460. **(Or equivalent)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 67 Type: Inner Tube
Size: 10:00R20
Brand: Carlisle part no. 322080 **(Or equivalent)**
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:

Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 68 Type: Inner Tube
Size: 10:00/15
Brand: Carlisle part no. 322250 **(Or equivalent)**
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:

Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 69 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires
Size: 315/80R22.5
Sidewall: BW
Minimum Load Range: L or better
Brand: Firestone FS400, No. 004168. **(Or equivalent)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Being Proposed:
Specify **Manufacturer** Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 70 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires
Size: 285/75R24.5
Radial Minimum Load Range: G or better
Brand: Firestone FS591, No. 238498. **(Or equivalent)**

	Vendor 3			Vendor 4	
	KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com			BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
	BID WITHDRAWN				
Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	
			59634		
2 Each	\$623.34	\$1,246.68	\$622.99	\$1,245.98	
			J Goodyear G296 MSA 756315365		
6 Each	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$399.99	\$2,399.94	
			H IRONMAN 95986		
6 Each	\$28.00	\$168.00	\$26.95	\$161.70	
			TRANS AMERICAN RUBBER 3R40		
6 Each	\$24.00	\$144.00	\$22.95	\$137.70	
			TRANS AMERICAN RUBBER 4R29		
4 Each	\$415.22	\$1,660.88	\$459.95	\$1,839.80	
			L Goodyear 756141613		
2 Each	\$293.68	\$587.20	\$324.95	\$649.90	
			L Firestone FS400 4168		

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

		Vendor 3		Vendor 4	
		KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com		BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
		BID WITHDRAWN			
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:		G Goodyear 756604739		G Firestone FS591 238498	
71 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires Size: 295/75R22.5 radial, all position Minimum Load Range: G or better Brand: Firestone FS560, No. 156566, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2 Each	\$276.98	\$553.96	\$299.95	\$599.90
Total Section D			\$18,737.80		\$21,108.35
SECTION E: OFF ROAD/CONSTRUCTION/AGRICULTURE/INDUSTRIAL/SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT TIRES					
72 Type: Medium and Commercial Truck Tires Size: 9R22.5 Minimum Load Range: F or better Brand: Firestone FS560, No 248562 (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2 Each	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$295.99	\$591.98
73 Type: Off-Road/Construction Equipment Skid Steer Loader Tire Size 12-16.5NHS Minimum Load Range: G or better Brand: titan 43H34R, SuperMax OTR G-2 RG, part no. OTR-4052AMD OR Samson No. 161622, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2 Each	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$269.99	\$539.98
74 Type: Off-Road/Construction Equipment Tire Skid Steer Loader Tire Size 10-16.5NHS Minimum Load Range: E or better Brand: titan 43H3R8, SuperMax OTR G-2 RG, part no. OTR-4050AMD or Samson No. 704700, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	2 each	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$ 139.99	\$279.98
75 Type: Off-Road/Construction Equipment Tire Compactor Roller, TL	2	E GALAXY 133260		14Ply Carlisle Ultra Guard MX 6A0326	
				10 Ply Carlisle Chief XT 570140	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

- Tread Type: Smooth/Slick
 Size: 8.50/90-15K
 Minimum Load and Index Range: C or better
 Brand: Carlisle 58R3A2, Titan Road Roller II, part no. 3GR3A2, BKT Pacmaster, Code 94002603, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

- 76 Type: Off-Road/Construction Equipment Tire
 Road Grader Tire
 Tread Type: Traction
 Non-Directional, G2/L2
 Size: 14.00R24
 Ply Rating: 1 Star or better
 Brand: Bridgestone VUT, part no. 293954, Double Coin REM1, part no. 1107114241 or Samson No. 41401, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

- 77 Tread Type: Traction, TL
 Size: 10.00-16.5
 Minimum Load Range: E or better
 Brand: Deestone D304, part no. DS6105 or Samson No. 704700, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

- 78 Type: Loader/Grader Tire
 Tread Type: Traction, TL
 Size: 23.5-25
 Minimum Load Range: H or better
 Brand: Firestone SGG LD, part no. 404969, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

- 79 Type: Roller Tire
 Compactor Tire – Bias, TT
 Tread Type: Smooth Finish
 Size: 7.50-15
 Minimum Load Range: F or better
 Brand: Carlisle 60127, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

		Vendor 3		Vendor 4	
		KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com		BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
		BID WITHDRAWN			
	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
		\$160.00	\$320.00	\$249.99	\$499.98
				C Cam Smooth 10111441	
76	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$959.99	\$1,919.98
				1* Bridgestone VUT 293954	
77	2	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$139.99	\$279.98
				10 Ply Carlisle Chief XT 570140	
78	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,598.99	\$3,197.98
				20 Ply Firestone SGG LD 404969	
79	2	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$159.99	\$319.98
				0.00 F Carlisle 60127	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Total Section E

SECTION F: TRAILER TIRES & TUBES

80 Type: Loader Tire
 Size: 15-19.5 NHS
 Minimum Load Range: F or better
 Brand: Destone D304, Product No. DS6120, Titan No. 412336, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

81 Type: Trailer
 Bias
 Size: 9.50 - 16.5
 Minimum Load and Index Range: E or better
 Brand: Goodyear Workhorse Rib, part no. 312218090 or Firestone Transforce HT, No. 189-820, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

82 Type: Trailer
 Radial
 Size: ST225/75R15
 Minimum Load and Index Range: E or better
 Brand: Gladiator QR25-TS, part no. 1942002253, Carlisle No. 5151411, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

83 Type: Trailer
 Radial
 Size: ST205/75R15
 Minimum Load and Index Range: D or better
 Brand: Gladiator QR25-TS, part no. 1142002052, Carlisle No. 5151381, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

84 Type: Trailer
 Size: ST205/75R14
 Minimum Load and Index Range: C or better
 Brand: Gladiator QR25-TS, part no. 1142002041, Carlisle No. 5151351,, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

		Vendor 3		Vendor 4	
	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
			\$6,860.00		\$7,629.84
	2	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$409.99	\$819.98
		BID WITHDRAWN			
	2	\$120.65	\$241.30	\$117.99	\$235.98
	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$80.99	\$1,619.80
	6	\$43.00	\$258.00	\$70.00	\$420.00
	2	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$61.00	\$122.00

Bid No. 2019-021-6785

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes

Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer

214-653-7437

Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

- 85 Type: Trailer, low profile, 16 ply, bias ply, tube type, black sidewall
Size: 10:00-15
Brand: Samson Product No. 11207, **(Or equivalent)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 86 Type: Trailer Tire, radial
Size: ST235/80R16
Load Range: E
Brand: Gladiator QR-25, No. GL1142002863, **(Or equivalent)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 87 Type: Trailer Tire, radial
Highway Tread
Size ST235/85R16
Minimum Load Range: E or better
Brand: Goodyear 724860519, **(Or equivalent)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 88 Type: Trailer Tire, radial
Size: ST205/90D15
Load Range: D or better
Brand: Carlisle 6H01441, **(Or equivalent)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 89 Type: Trailer Tire, radial
Size: 235 X 75 X R17.5
Load Range: D or better
Brand: Samson /GL283A, **(Or equivalent)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:
- 90 Type: Trailer Tire, radial
Size: 10.00 X R17.5
Load Range: D or better
Brand: Goodyear G114 or Samson 10175, **(Or equivalent)**
Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: H
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Goodyear

	Vendor 3			Vendor 4	
	KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com			BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
	BID WITHDRAWN				
Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	
2	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
	J DOUBLE COIN DC1132591057		16 Ply Samson Exspress LPT 112072		
16	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$94.00	\$1,504.00	
	F TRIANGLE 10146530160		E Goodyear Endurance 724858519		
4	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$124.72	\$498.88	
	G TRIANGLE 101446560750		E Goodyear Endurance 724860519		
4	\$68.00	\$272.00	\$114.99	\$459.96	
	E ZEEMAX 1505H1031		8 Ply Carlisle Sport Trail 6H01441		
2	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$159.99	\$319.98	
	J TRIANGLE 10156850360		16 Ply Ironman I-109 86205		
2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$229.99	\$459.98	
	J		18 Ply		

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed: 135349002

91 Type: Tubes Size: 7.00/7.50R-15
 Load Range: D or better
 Brand: Carlisle TR440 Long Stem Valve, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:

Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

92 Type: Tube Type Radial Hwy Thread Size: 10.00 X R15 TR
 UNIT A-38 TRAILER (TIRE)
 Brand: Goodyear - Bridgestone R187 - Michelin part no. 98004 , **(Or equivalent)**
 Load Range J
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:

Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

93 Type: Tubeless Directional Tractor Tire
 TRACTOR (REAR)
 Size: 18.4/30
 Brand: Goodyear - Firestone - Bridgestone - Michelin part no. 98023, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

94 Type: Tubeless Directional Tractor Tire 12.4 X 24 TRACTOR (FRONT)
 Size: 12.4/24
 Brand: Goodyear - Bridgestone - Firestone - Michelin part no. 98038 , **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

95 Type: Tubeless Three Rib Tractor Front 10.00 X 16 C-195(FRONT TRACTOR TIRE)
 Size: 10.00/16
 Brand: Bridgestone - Firestone - Michelin - Goodyear 8 ply par, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:

96 Type: Loader/Grader Tire 20.5 X R25 Bridgestone #418110 VMT L-3 JCB's B-76 AND C-125
 Tread Type: Non Directional Traction, L3
 Size: 20.5-XR25
 Minimum Load Range:
 Brand: Bridgestone V-STL, part no. B 418110, **(Or equivalent)**
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

97 Type: Tubeless Type Directional 28L X 26
 UNIT A-500 AND C-65

	Vendor 3			Vendor 4	
	KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com			BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
	BID WITHDRAWN				
	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
		DYNATRAC D96042		Dyna Trac RA200 96042	
91	2	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
		TUBE TRANS AMERICAN RUBBER 4R23		NA Carlisle 322450	
92	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$339.99	\$3,399.90
		TRANS AMERICAN RUBBER 4R29		Ironman I-191 95467	
93	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$569.99	\$1,139.98
		FIRESTONE 372626		Firestone SATII 23 372626	
94	2	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$275.99	\$551.98
		FIRESTONE 372541		Firestone SATII 23 372541	
95	6	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$238.99	\$1,433.94
		CARLISLE		Firestone 357847	
96	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,874.99	\$3,749.98
		TRIANGLE 1035160041		Bridgestone Vsteel 418110	
97	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,554.99	\$5,109.98

Bid No. 2019-021-6785

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes

Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer

214-653-7437

Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Size: 28L/26

Brand: PRIMEX LOGMONSTER LS2 20PLY part no. PR 464518, **(Or equivalent)**

Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:

Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

98 Type: Light Truck P245/75R17 AT- TIRE UNITS RC 208-210

All Terrain

Size P245/75R17

Minimum Load Range:

Brand: Goodyear Wrangler SR-A No. Firestone TransForce AT, **(Or equivalent)**

Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed:

Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:

Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:

Total – Section F

Grand Total - Section A-F

SECTION G: DISCOUNT FOR TIRES/TUBES THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED ON THE BID
(Note: This Section may have multiple awards based on the manufacturer listed)

Category Type: Police Pursuit Tires

MANUFACTURER / BRAND NAME

Bridgestone

Firestone

Goodyear

Dunlop

Michelin

BF Goodrich

Uniroyal

Continental

General

Carlisle

Other (Specify Manufacturer, Brand Name)

	Vendor 3			Vendor 4	
	KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com			BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
	BID WITHDRAWN				
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Size: 28L/26 Brand: PRIMEX LOGMONSTER LS2 20PLY part no. PR 464518, (Or equivalent) Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:					
Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:				Firestone Champion Spade 379868	
98 Type: Light Truck P245/75R17 AT- TIRE UNITS RC 208-210 All Terrain Size P245/75R17 Minimum Load Range: Brand: Goodyear Wrangler SR-A No. Firestone TransForce AT, (Or equivalent) Specify Tire Load Range Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Manufacturer Part Number/Product Number Being Proposed:	16	PRIMEX 464518 \$133.00	\$2,128.00	\$125.99	\$2,015.84
		E		E	
		GOODYEAR 179636492		Firestone Transforce AT2 000184	
Total – Section F			\$16,949.30		\$24,312.16
Grand Total - Section A-F					\$283,902.07
SECTION G: DISCOUNT FOR TIRES/TUBES THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED ON THE BID (Note: This Section may have multiple awards based on the manufacturer listed)					
Category Type: Police Pursuit Tires					
MANUFACTURER / BRAND NAME					
Bridgestone					
Firestone					
Goodyear		0 % off		NA % off	
Dunlop		0 % off		20% off	
Michelin		53% Off		50 % off	
BF Goodrich		% off		NA % off	
Uniroyal		% off		% off	
Continental		% off		% off	
General		% off		% off	
Carlisle		% off		49 % off	
Other (Specify Manufacturer, Brand Name)		% off		49 % off	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Category Type: Performance/High Speed Tires

Bridgestone
 Firestone

Goodyear
 Dunlop

Michelin
 BF Goodrich
 Uniroyal
 Continental
 General
 Carlisle
 Other (Specify Manufacturer, Brand Name)

Category Type: Passenger Tires

Bridgestone
 Firestone

Goodyear
 Dunlop

Michelin
 BF Goodrich
 Uniroyal
 Continental
 General
 Carlisle
 Other (Specify Manufacturer, Brand Name)

Category Type: Light Truck - Radial

Bridgestone
 Firestone

	Vendor 3		Vendor 4		
	KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com		BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com		
	BID WITHDRAWN				
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
		% off		% off	
		% off		% off	
		0% off		20 % off	
		0% off		20 % off	
			Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies		
		45.0 % Off		45 % off	
		%off		45 % off	
		%off		% off	
		%off		% off	
		%off		% off	
		%off		49 % off	
		%off		49 % off	
		%off		% off	
		%off		% off	
			Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies		
		0 % off		20 % off	
		0 % off		20 % off	
			Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies		
		45.0 % Off		45 % off	
		% off		45 % off	
		% off		% off	
		% off		% off	
		% off		% off	
		% off		49 % off	
		% off		49 % off	
		% off		% off	
		% off		% off	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Goodyear
Dunlop

Michelin
BF Goodrich
Uniroyal
Continental
General
Carlisle
Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)

Category Type: Light Truck - Bias

Bridgestone
Firestone

Goodyear
Dunlop

Michelin
BF Goodrich
Uniroyal
Continental
General
Carlisle
Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)

Category Type: Medium and Commercial Duty Truck Tires

Bridgestone
Firestone

Goodyear
Dunlop

	Vendor 3		Vendor 4		
	KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com		BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com		
	BID WITHDRAWN				
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Goodyear		0 %off		20 % off	
Dunlop		0 %off		20 % off	
			Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies		
Michelin		45.0 % Off		45 % off	
BF Goodrich		%off		45 % off	
Uniroyal		%off		% off	
Continental		%off		% off	
General		%off		% off	
Carlisle		%off		49 % off	
Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)		%off		49 % off	
		%off		% off	
		%off		% off	
Bridgestone					
Firestone					
Goodyear		% off		NA % off	
Dunlop		%off		NA % off	
			Goodyear does not make bias-ply tires in this category		
Michelin		%off		NA % off	
BF Goodrich		%off		NA % off	
Uniroyal		%off		% off	
Continental		%off		% off	
General		%off		% off	
Carlisle		%off		% off	
Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)		%off		% off	
		%off		% off	
		%off		% off	
Bridgestone					
Firestone					
Goodyear		%off		39 % off	
Dunlop		%off		36 % off	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

Michelin
 BF Goodrich
 Uniroyal
 Continental
 General
 Carlisle
 Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)

Category Type: Off the Road - Radial Tires

Bridgestone
 Firestone

Goodyear
 Dunlop

Michelin
 BF Goodrich
 Uniroyal
 Continental
 General
 Carlisle
 Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)

Category Type: Off the Road – Bias Tires

Bridgestone
 Firestone

Goodyear
 Dunlop

Michelin

	Vendor 3			Vendor 4	
	KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com			BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
	BID WITHDRAWN				
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Michelin	45 % Off		Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies	58 % off	
BF Goodrich	% Off		Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies	58 % off	
Uniroyal	%off			% off	
Continental	%off			% off	
General	%off			% off	
Carlisle	%off			31 % off	
Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)	%off			31 % off	
	%off			% off	
	%off			% off	
Bridgestone					
Firestone					
Goodyear	%off			off 37 %	
Dunlop	%off			off NA %	
Michelin	%off		Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies	off 28 %	
BF Goodrich	%off			NA	
Uniroyal	%off			off	
Continental	%off			off	
General	%off			off %	
Carlisle	%off			off %	
Other (Specify Manufacturer. Brand Name)	%off			off %	
	%off			off %	
	%off			off %	
Bridgestone					
Firestone					
Goodyear	%off			off 37%	
Dunlop	%off			off 37%	
Michelin	% Off		Base Govt Price list/07/01/18 Revised 01/01/2019/Varies	off NA %	

Bid No. 2019-021-6785
Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Tires and Tubes
Bid Open: February 25, 2019

Contract Period: Date of award for a 12 month period with three (3) options to extend

Brandon Fitzgerald, Buyer
214-653-7437
Brandon.Fitzgerald@Dallascounty.org

DESCRIPTION:

- Continental
- General
- Carlisle
- Other (Specify Manufacturer, Brand Name)

SECTION H: USED AND SCRAP TIRES REMOVAL, PICK-UP AND DISPOSAL SERVICES
(This Section will be awarded on an all or none basis)

Type: Passenger/Automotive Tires

Type: Light Trucks Tires

Type: Medium Duty Tires

Type: Commercial Trucks Tires

Type: Off Road/Construction Tires

Type: Farm/Agriculture Tires

Type: Trailer Tires

Total Section H

Specify any additional discounts, cost, services not included

Specify additional comments

Primary Contact Person

Secondary Contact Person

	Vendor 3			Vendor 4	
	KEVIN DAVIS INDUSTRIAL, INC dba COWSER TIRE & SERVICE 1700 NE LOOP 820 FORTWORTH TX, 76106 PH: 817-625-8473 FAX: 817-546-2038 CHUCK FRYMIRE cfrymire@cowsertire.com			BLAGG TIRE & SERVICE 604 S Main Street Grapevine, Texas 76051 PH: 817-481-8055 FAX: 817-481-2366 PERRY LEONARD pleonard@carconceptsinc.com	
	BID WITHDRAWN				
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
Continental		% Off		off %	
General		% Off		off %	
Carlisle		% Off		off Call %	
Other (Specify Manufacturer, Brand Name)		% Off		off Call %	
		% Off		off %	
SECTION H: USED AND SCRAP TIRES REMOVAL, PICK-UP AND DISPOSAL SERVICES					
(This Section will be awarded on an all or none basis)					
Type: Passenger/Automotive Tires	2750 Each	\$3.00	\$8,250.00	\$4.00	\$11,000.00
Type: Light Trucks Tires	500 Each	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
Type: Medium Duty Tires	100 Each	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
Type: Commercial Trucks Tires	30 Each	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$13.00	\$390.00
Type: Off Road/Construction Tires	4 Each	\$30.00	\$120.00	Varies by Size (\$25.00-\$125.00)	\$300.00*
Type: Farm/Agriculture Tires	10 Each	\$25.00	\$250.00	Varies by Size (\$25.00-\$125.00)	\$750.00*
Type: Trailer Tires	20 Each	\$3.00	\$60.00	4.00	\$80.00
Total Section H			\$11,090.00		\$15,820.00
			\$13,930.00		
Specify any additional discounts, cost, services not included				* Price based on medium price (\$75.00)	
Specify additional comments					
Primary Contact Person		Chuck Frymire	817-625-8473/Email: cfrymire@cowsertire.com	Perry Leonard	817-454-4183/Email: pleonard@carconceptsinc.com
Secondary Contact Person		Kevin Davis	817-625-8473 E-mail: kdavis@cowsertire.com	Scott South	817-538-3840/Email: scott@blaggtire.com